

भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान पटना

Indian Institute of Technology, Patna

Patliputra Colony, Patna – 800 013, India Phone: +91-612-2552103, Fax: +91-612-2277383

IIT PATNA POST DOCTORAL FELLOWSHIP PROGRAMME - 2014

A. Applications are invited from highly motivated candidates for admission to the Post Doctoral Fellowship Programme starting in **2014** in the following departments and specific areas mentioned in each department:

Sl. No.	Department	Research Area
1.	Chemistry	Polymer, Organometallic synthesis and catalysis
2.	Physics	Renewable energy
3.	Mechanical Engineering	Tribology & Machine Dynamics
4.	Humanities and Social Sciences	Indian English Writing, Translation Studies, English
		Language Teaching

Minimum Qualifications: Ph.D. in relevant area and first class or equivalent at the Master's Degree level with at least three publications in peer-reviewed journals. Candidates who have recently submitted their Doctoral thesis can also apply provided they get their degree before interview date.

The selected candidates will be offered consolidated amount of **Rs. 25000/-** per month. Refer to the website www.iitp.ac.in for details regarding current research areas, eligibility criteria, research fellowship, selection procedure etc. **Age limit**: Maximum of 35 years relaxed by 05 years for women and reserved categories (Age relaxation applicable as per Govt. of India rules) to be calculated from the last date for receipt of application.

Duly filled up application forms (IITP-PDF-1 & IITP-PDF-2) along with attested copies of documents mentioned in the application form should be sent to: *Assistant Registrar (Academic)*, *IIT Patna, Navin Govt. Polytechnic, Patliputra Colony, Patna-800 013*. With the superscription "Application for *IIT PATNA POST DOCTORAL FELLOWSHIP PROGRAMME IN THE DEPARTMENT OF* _______" Last date for receipt of application is **24-03-2014**.

- B. Researchers who have been selected under DST INSPIRE Faculty Scheme, DST Women Scientists Scheme CSIR Research Associates, CSIR Nehru Science Post Doctoral Research Fellowship Scheme, Dr. D.S. Kothari Post Doctoral Research Fellowship Scheme etc. are encouraged to pursue their Post Doctoral research activities in all the research areas at IIT Patna. Such requests must be forwarded with the copy of the proof that the applicant is selected under above mentioned schemes.
- C. Researchers awarded with **DBT Ramalingaswami Fellowship**, **DST Ramanujan Fellowship** etc. are also encouraged to consider IIT Patna for starting their Scientific Career in all the research areas in India.